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CEF TELECOM 

Contact Points for the Agreement of Applicants from the Member States on form A 2b 

according to Articles 9 and 22 of the CEF Regulation 

Country DSI Organisation Contact 
Austria  Bundesministerium für Verkehr, 

Innovation und Technologie 

Sektion II, Stabstelle Informations- 

und Kommunikationsinfrastruktur 

(IKI) 

Radetzkystraße 2, 1030 Wien 

Tel: +43171162 Durchwahl 654703 

Fax: +43171162 Durchwahl 654109 

E-mail: alfred.ruzicka@bmvit.gv.at 

E-mail: infra@bmvit.gv.at 

Belgium  FEDICT Mr Frank Leyman 

E-mail: Frank.Leyman@fedict.be 

FPS Economy Mr Kris Boeykens 

E-mail: kris.boeykens@economie.fgov.be 

Bulgaria  Ministry of Transport, Information 

Technology and Communications 

Directorate Information 

Technology and Electronic 

Governance 

Mr Hristo Hristov 

Director 

Chairman of the permanent 

interdepartmental working group assisting 

the Council for Electronic Governance 

under the Council of Ministers 

9, Dyakon Ignatiy str. 

1000 Sofia, Bulgaria 

Tel: +359 2 949 2355 

E-mail: hhristov@mtitc.government.bg 

Croatia  Ministry of Economy, 

Entrepreneurship and Crafts 

 

Ms Maja Radišić Žuvanić 

Head of Digital Economy Service 

maja.radisic-zuvanic@mingo.hr 

Cyprus  Ministry of Transport, 

Communications and Works 

Department of Electronic 

Communications 

Mr. George Komodromos 

Director 

PO Box 24647 

1302 Nicosia 

Tel: +357 22814854 

Fax: +357 22321925 

gkomodromos@mcw.gov.cy 

Czech Republic Europeana Ministry of Culture Jaromíra Mizerová 

T: +420257085 297 

jaromira.mizerova@mkcr.cz 

 

Alternate member: 

Zdeněk Příhoda 

T: +420257085 3425 

zdenek.prihoda@mkcr.cz 

Safer Internet 

eID & eSignature 

eDelivery 

eInvoicing 

Open Data 

Automated Translation 

eProcurement 

ODR 

Ministry of Interior Dana Černohousová 

Nám. Hrdinů 3 

140 21 Praha 4 

dana.cernohousova@mvcr.cz 

T: +420 974 817 548 

 

Temporarily replaced by: 

Renáta Brožková 

renata.brozkova@mvcr.cz 

Cyber Security National Cyber and Information 

Security Agency 

Na Popelce 2/16 

150 00 Praha 5 

T: +420 257 283 533 

nckb@nukib.cz 

Broadband Ministry of Industry and Trade Vilem Veselý 

Na Františku 32 

110 15 Praha 1 

veselyv@mpo.cz 

T:+420 224 853 255 

eHealth Ministry of Health Martin Zeman 

Palackého nám. 4 
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Country DSI Organisation Contact 
128 01 Praha 2 

T: +420 224 972 603, +420 603 894 176 

e-mail: martin.zeman@mzcr.cz 

Denmark  Agency for Digitisation (Danish 

Ministry of Finance) 

digst@digst.dk 

Estonia  Minsitry of Economic Affairs and 

Communications of Estonia 

Department of State Information 

Systems 

Maili Mahlapuu 

Advisor 

maili.mahlapuu@mkm.ee 

+372 6256396 / +372 5062589 

Harju Street 11 

EE-15072 Tallinn 

Finland  Ministry of Finance Juhani Korhonen 

juhani.korhonen@vm.fi 

France  Secrétariat Général pour la 

Modernisation de l'Action Publique 

Jean-Jacques Leandri 

jean-

jacques.leandri@modernisation.gouv.fr 

Germany Safer Internet Federal Ministry for Family Affairs, 

Senior Citizens, Women and Youth 

Felix Barckhausen 

Head of Unit 503: Youth and Media, 

Protection of Young Persons Act 

Felix.Barckhausen@BMFSFJ.bund.de 

eDelivery, 

eIdentification & 

eSignature 

Cyber Security 

Bundesministerium des Innern 

Referat IT I 2 

Ms Dr. Susanne Maus 

Alt-Moabit 140, 10557 Berlin 

Telefon: +49 (0) 30 18681-11956 

Fax: +49 (0) 30 18681-511956 

E-Mail: ITI2@bmi.bund.de 

eInvoicing Bundesministerium des Innern 

Referat O5 

Dr. Stefan Werres 

O5@bmi.bund.de 

Broadband Federal Ministry of Transport and 

Digital Infrastructure 

Division DG 14 

E-Mail: ref-dg14@bmvi.bund.de 

eHealth Bundesministerium für Gesundheit 

Referat GT1 

Nino Mangiapane 

E-Mail: GT1@bmg.bund.de 

eProcurement Bundesministerium des Innern 

Referat O 5 

Rüdiger Schimmel 

Graurheindorfer Straße 198 

53117 Bonn 

Telefon: 022899-681-3708  

Fax: 022899-681-53708  

E-Mail: ruediger.schimmel@bmi.bund.de 

/ O5@bmi.bund.de 

Europeana Referat K 34 

Die Beauftragte der 

Bundesregierung für Kultur und 

Medien 

Sophie Engelhardt 

Koethener Straße 2, 10963 Berlin 

Telefon: +49 (3018) 681-44321 

E-Mail: Sophie.Engelhardt@bkm.bund.de 
/ K34@bkm.bund.de 

Public Open Data Bundesministerium des Innern 

Referat O 1 

Mr Carsten Roche 

Alt-Moabit 140, 10557 Berlin 

Telefon: +49 (0)30 18681-12807 

Fax: +49 (0)30 13681-512807 

E-Mail: O1@bmi.bund.de 

eTranslation Bundesministerium des Innern 

Referat Z II 5 – Sprachendienst 

Ms Alexandra Soska 

Alt-Moabit 140, 10557 Berlin 

Telefon: +49 (0)30 18681- 12192 

E-Mail: Alexandra.Soska@bmi.bund.de 

Greece  Ministry of Digital Policy, 

Telecommunications and Media 

George Pantos 

General Secretariat for 

Telecommunications and Post 

2, Anastaseos Str., 101 91, Papagos 

Tel: +30 210 6508534 

e-mail: g.pantos@yme.gov.gr 

 

Ioannis Sarris 

Special Advisor 
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Country DSI Organisation Contact 
General Secretariat for Digital Policy 

Chandri 1 & Thessalonikis, 183 46, 

Moschato, GR 

Tel.:  +30 210-480-2010, -3255 

Mob.:+30 698-927-2210  

Fax:  +30 210-480-2069 

i.sarris@gsdp.gr 

Hungary  Ministry of National Development 

State Secretariat for 

Infocommunications 

Ferenc Kneisz 

Iskola u. 13. 

H-1011 Budapest 

Telefon: +36-1-795-42-17 

Fax: +36-1-441-25-30 

ferenc.kneisz@nfm.gov.hu 

Ireland  Irish Permanent Representation to 

the EU 

Richard O'Reilly 

richard.oreilly@dfa.ie 

eInvoicing Office of Government Procurement support@ogp.gov.ie 

Cyber Security Ministry of Communications, 

Energy and Natural Resources 

James Caffrey 

Email: James.Caffrey@dcenr.gov.ie 

eProcurement Office of Government Procurement Martin Kilbane 

Phone: +353 76 100 8137 

Email: martin.kilbane@ogp.gov.ie 

Italy  Permanent Representation of Italy 

to the EU 

Telecommunications and 

Information Society, Audiovisual, 

Postal Services 

Fabrizio Gentili  

Counsellor 

Rue du Marteau, 9  

1000 Bruxelles  

tel: + 32 (0) 2 2200 574 

fabrizio.gentili@mise.gov.it 

Latvia  Ministry of Environmental 

Protection and Regional 

Development 

Laura Gintere 

laura.gintere@varam.gov.lv 

Lithuania  Ministry of Transport and 

Communications 

Gedimino av. 17 

LT- 01505 Vilnius 

Mr. Tomas Karpavičius 

Chancellor of the Ministry 

Phone +370 5 239 3933 

E-mail: tomas.karpavicius@sumin.lt 

Mr. Saulius Kerza 

Director of Budget and State Property 

Management Department 

Phone +370 5 239 3847 

E-mail: saulius.kerza@sumin.lt 

Luxembourg  Ministère d’Etat - Service des 

Médias et des Communications 

Anne-Catherine Ries 

Conseiller de direction 

5, rue Large 

L-1917 Luxembourg 

tél: +352 247-86711 

e-mail: anne-catherine.ries@smc.etat.lu 

Malta  Office of the Prime Minister 

Policy Development and 

Programme Implementation 

Directorate 

Clifton Pulis 

Assistant Director 

55A, Zachary Street 

Valletta 

Telephone No: +356 22001240 

E-mail: Clifton.pulis@gov.mt 

Netherlands  Ministry of Economic Affairs Freek van Krevel 

F.J.M.vanKrevel@minez.nl 

Najim Ouelaouch 

N.Ouelaouch@minez.nl 

Europeana Ministry of Education, Culture and 

Science 

Directie Media & Creatieve 

Industrie 

Marit Vochteloo 

m.vochteloo@minocw.nl 

Rijnstraat 50 

2500 BJ Den Haag 

Tel: +31 6 46849018 

Poland PCI Ministry of Digital Affairs Renata Paleń 

mailto:i.sarris@gsdp.gr
mailto:richard.oreilly@dfa.ie
mailto:support@ogp.gov.ie
mailto:James.Caffrey@dcenr.gov.ie
mailto:martin.kilbane@ogp.gov.ie
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Country DSI Organisation Contact 
PL 00-060 Warsaw, Królewska 27 Str. 

Tel: +48 503 180 264 

e-mail: renata.palen@mc.gov.pl 

Broadband Ministry of Digital Affairs Magdalena Nowak 

PL 00-060 Warsaw, Królewska 27 Str. 

Tel: (+48) 22 245 57 27 

e-mail: magdalena.nowak@mc.gov.pl 

Portugal Projects of Common 

Interest 

FCT - Fundação para a Ciência e a 

Tecnologia, I.P., 

Ministério da Ciência, Tecnologia e 

Ensino Superior 

Paulo Ferrão (President) 

Focal Point: 

Sandra Fernandes 

E-mail: sandra.fernandes@fct.pt 

Tel: (+351) 21 391 76 48 

Av. D. Carlos I, 126 

1249-074 Lisboa 

Portugal 

Tel: (+351) 21 392 43 00 

Fax: (+351) 21 390 74 81 

www.fct.pt 

Project of Common 

Interest - eGovernment 

Agency for Administrative 

Modernisation (AMA) 

Ministry of the Presidency and of 

Administrative Modernisation 

Pedro Silva Dias (President) 

Focal Point: 

Cláudia Barroso 

E-mail: claudia.barroso@ama.pt  or 

eri@ama.pt 

Rita Laranjeira 

E-mail: rita.laranjeira@ama.pt 

Rua Abranches Ferrão, nº10, 3º 

1600 - 001 Lisboa  

Portugal 

Tel: (+351) 21 723 12 00  

Fax: (+351) 21 723 12 55  

www.ama.pt 

Project of Common 

Interest - Broadband 

Ministry of Planning and 

Infrastructure 

IMT – Instituto da Mobilidade e 

dos Transportes, IP 

Eduardo Feio (President of the Directive 

Council) 

Focal Point: 

Carlos Freitas Mota  

E-mail: carlos.mota@imt-ip.pt 

Tel: (+351) 21 794 92 89 

Avenida das Forças Armadas, n.º 40 

1649-022 Lisboa 

Portugal 

Romania  Ministry of European Funds Diana Mihai 

diana.mihai@fonduri-ue.ro 

Slovakia  Office of the Deputy Prime 

Minister of the Slovak Republic for 

Investments and Informatization, 

Department of Information Society 

Governance 

Mrs. Michaela Spetkova 

Štefániková 15 

SK- 811 05 Bratislava 

Tel.: +421 2 20928161 

email: 

michaela.spetkova@vicepremier.gov.sk 

Slovenia eID and eSignature Ministry of Public Administration Tržaška 21  

SI-1000 Ljubljana  

T: + 386 1 478 8330  

F: + 386 1 478 8331  

E: gp.mju@gov.si 

Dr. Alenka Žužek Nemec 

Alenka.Zuzek@gov.si 

eDelivery Ministry of Public Administration Tržaška 21  

SI-1000 Ljubljana  

T: + 386 1 478 8330  

F: + 386 1 478 8331  

E: gp.mju@gov.si 

Dr. Alenka Žužek Nemec 

Alenka.Zuzek@gov.si 

Automated Translation The Secretariat-General of the Gregorčičeva 20 

mailto:magdalena.nowak@mc.gov.pl
mailto:sandra.fernandes@fct.pt
http://www.fct.pt/
mailto:claudia.barroso@ama.pt
mailto:eri@ama.pt
rita.laranjeira@ama.pt
http://www.ama.pt/
mailto:carlos.mota@imt-ip.pt
mailto:diana.mihai@fonduri-ue.ro
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mailto:gp.mju@gov.si
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Country DSI Organisation Contact 
Government of the Republic of 

Slovenia, 

Translation and Interpretation 

Division 

SI-1001 Ljubljana 

T: +386 1478 2513 

F: +386 1478 15 62 

E: prevajanje-lektoriranje.gs@gov.si 

Marčela Novljan Lovrinčić 

Marcela.Novljan@gov.si 

Cyber Security Ministry of Public Administration 

Information Society Directorate 

Tržaška 21 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

T: + 386 1 478 4778 

F: + 386 1 478 8331 

E: gp.mju@gov.si 

Dr. Radovan Pajntar 

Radovan.Pajntar@gov.si 

eInvoicing Ministry of Finance 

The Public Payments 

Administration of the Republic of 

Slovenia 

Dunajska cesta 48 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

P: +386 1 475 1651 

F: +386 1 475 1707 

E: ujp@ujp.gov.si 

Darinka Arh Pilih 

Darinka.Arh-Pilih@ujp.gov.si 

Europeana Ministry of Culture Maistrova 10  

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

P: +386 1 369 59 00  

F: +386 1 369 59 01  

E: gp.mk@gov.si 

Safer Internet Ministry of Public Administration 

Information Society Directorate 

Tržaška 21 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

T: + 386 1 478 4778 

F: + 386 1 478 8331 

E: gp.mju@gov.si 

Dr. Radovan Pajntar 

Radovan.Pajntar@gov.si 

eProcurement Ministry of Public Administration 

Public Procurement Directorate 

Tržaška 19a 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

T: + 386 1 478 1880 

E: gp.mju@gov.si 

Matjaž Uhan 

Matjaz.Uhan@gov.si 

eHealth Ministry of Health Štefanova 5  

SI-1000 Ljubljana  

P: + 386 1 478 60 01  

F: + 386 1 478 60 58  

E: gp.mz@gov.si 

Business registers Ministry of Economic Development 

and Technology 

Kotnikova 5 

SI- 1000 Ljubljana  

P: +386 1 400 33 11  

F: +386 1 433 10 31  

E: gp.mgrt@gov.si 

Aleš Gorišek 

Ales.Gorisek@gov.si 

Search service for 

users using a Central 

Access Point 

accessible via the e-

Justice portal 

Ministry of Justice Župančičeva 3 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

P: +386 1 369 5342 

F: +386 1 369 5783 

E: gp.mp@gov.si 

Sabina Klaneček 

Sabina.Klanecek@gov.si 

Open Data Ministry of Public Administration Tržaška 21  

SI-1000 Ljubljana  

T: + 386 1 478 8330  

F: + 386 1 478 8331  

E: gp.mju@gov.si 

Dr. Alenka Žužek Nemec 
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Country DSI Organisation Contact 
Alenka.Zuzek@gov.si 

Electronic procedures 

for setting up and 

running a business in 

another European 

country 

Ministry of Public Administration Tržaška 21  

SI-1000 Ljubljana  

T: + 386 1 478 8330  

F: + 386 1 478 8331  

E: gp.mju@gov.si 

Dr. Alenka Žužek Nemec 

Alenka.Zuzek@gov.si 

e-Justice Ministry of Justice Župančičeva 3 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

P: +386 1 369 5342 

F: +386 1 369 5783 

E: gp.mp@gov.si 

Sabina Klaneček 

Sabina.Klanecek@gov.si 

ODR Ministry of Economic Development 

and Technology 

Kotnikova 5 

SI- 1000 Ljubljana  

P: +386 1 400 33 11  

F: +386 1 433 10 31  

E: gp.mgrt@)gov.si 

Barbara Miklavčič  

bmiklavcic@gov.si 

EESSI Ministry of Labour, Family,  

Social Affairs and Equal 

Opportunities 

Kotnikova 28  

SI-1000 Ljubljana  

P: +386 1 369 77 00  

F: +386 1 369 78 32  

E: gp.mddsz@gov.si 

Onja Svit, M. Sc. 

Onja.Svit@gov.si 

Broadband - Technical 

assistance 

Ministry of Public Administration 

Information Society Directorate 

Tržaška 21 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

T: + 386 1 478 4778 

F: + 386 1 478 8331 

E: gp.mju@gov.si 

Mojca Jarc 

Mojca.Jarc@gov.si 

Broadband - Financial 

instruments 

Ministry of Public Administration 

Information Society Directorate 

Tržaška 21 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

T: + 386 1 478 4778 

F: + 386 1 478 8331 

E: gp.mju@gov.si 

Mojca Jarc 

Mojca.Jarc@gov.si 

Spain  Secretary of State of 

Telecommunications and for the 

information Society 

cefdigital@minetur.es 

Electronic 

Identification and 

Authentication 

eDelivery 

eInvoicing 

Public Open Data 

Generic Service 

State Secretariat for Public 

Administrations 

Information and Communications 

Technologies Directorate 

Miguel Angel Amutio 

miguel.amutio@seap.minhap.es 

eHealth Ministry of Health, Social Services 

and Equality 

Juan Fernando Muñoz Montalvo 

jfmunoz@msssi.es 

Sweden Automated Translation Ministry of Culture Ms. Sophia Laurin 

sophia.laurin@gov.se 

Business Registers 

Interconnection (BRIS) 

Ministry of Enterprise and 

Innovation 

Ms. Marika Kurlberg 

marika.kurlberg@gov.se 

Cyber Security Ministry of Justice Ms. Anette Ahrnens 

anette.ahrnens@gov.se 

eArchiving Ministry of Culture Ms. Eva Stengård 

eva.stengard@gov.se 

mailto:Alenka.Zuzek@gov.si
mailto:gp.mju@gov.si
mailto:Alenka.Zuzek@gov.si
mailto:gp.mp@gov.si
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mailto:gp.mju@gov.si
mailto:Mojca.Jarc@gov.si
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Country DSI Organisation Contact 
eID 

eSignature 

Ministry of Finance Anneli Hagdahl 

anneli.hagdahl@gov.se 

eDelivery Ministry of Finance Mr. Andreas Mårtensson 
Andreas.martensson@gov.se 

eHealth Ministry of Health and Social 

Affairs 

Mr. Henrik Moberg 

henrik.moberg@gov.se 

eInvoicing Ministry of Finance Ms. Veronica Eckerby 

veronica.eckerby@gov.se 

e-Justice Portal Ministry of Justice Mr. Philip Levin 

philip.levin@gov.se 

Electronic Exchange of 

Social Security 

Information (EESSI) 

Ministry of Health and Social 

Affairs 

Mr. David Dager 

david.dager@gov.se 

 

eProcurement Ministry of Health and Social 

Affairs 

Ms. Susanne Ellegård 

Susanne.ellegard@gov.se 

Europeana Ministry of Culture Eva Stengård 

eva.stengard@gov.se 

Online Dispute 

Resolution 

Ministry of Finance Ms. Catarina Erséus 

catarina.erseus@gov.se 

Peer-to-peer payments Ministry of Finance Mr. Thomas Hagberg 

thomas.hagberg@gov.se 

Public Open Data Ministry of Finance Mr. Magnus Enzell 

magnus.enzell@gov.se 

Safer Internet Ministry of Culture Homa Abdolrasouli 

homa.abdolrasouli@gov.se 

WiFi4EU Ministry of Enterprise and 

Innovation 

Ms. Nina Björesten 

nina.bjoresten@gov.se 

United Kingdom  Department for Culture Media and 

Sport 

Duncan Kerr 

4th Floor, 100 Parliament Street 

London SW1A 2BQ 

duncan.kerr@culture.gov.uk 

Iceland  Ministry of the Interior Ottó Winther 

otto.winther@irr.is 

postur@irr.is 

Norway  Agency for Public Management and 

eGovernment (Difi) 

Sarah J. Hails Gjelsten 

sarah@difi.no 

 Ministry of Local Government and 

Modernisation 

Department of ICT policy and 

public sector reform 

Nils Gulbrandsen 

Nils-O.Gulbrandsen@kmd.dep.no  
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